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Sherburne 

SWCD 
Board Members Present 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

Regular Meeting 

Date: December 11th, 2025 

Location: 425 Jackson Ave NW, Elk River MN 55330 

Remote Access Available 

Staff Present Others Present 

Gary Gray*+ Christine Jurek - Chair 

Larry Goenner - Vice Chair 

Joshua Krenz - Secretary 

Jason Selvog - Treasurer 

Shelly Binsfeld - PR&I 

Francine Larson 

Andrea Bumgarner* 

David Wick* 
County Commissioner 

Katie Evans* 

*denotes partial attendance

+ Remotely attended

Regular Agenda 

1. Call to Order

Frances Gerde* 

Dan Cibulka* 

Matt Preis* 

Miranda Wagner* 

NRCS District Conservationist 

Brian Steffan* 
NRCS District Conservationist 

Meeting was called to order by Chair Jurek at 8:30 a.m. A quorum was present.

2. Pledge of Allegiance

Jurek led the Board of Supervisors in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Open Forum

There were no comments from the audience.

4. Approval of Regular Agenda

• 25.12.01 - Motion by Goenner, second by Jurek to approve the agenda with the submitted

addition. All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

5. Approval of Consent Agenda.

Approval of November 13th, 2025 Board Meeting Minutes - Draft minutes were presented. 

• Authorization to provide final payment to Big Eagle Lake Improvement Association for an AIS
Volunteer Incentive grant, #AIS-FY25-03 for $750.00 - The original contract with BELIA for an AIS
Volunteer Incentive grant was approved on February 13, 2025. The project was completed this fall,
and deliverables were received. The total project cost is $750.00. The grant was approved at a flat
rate cost share of eligible expenses, not to exceed $750.00. Funding for this grant will be allocated
from the AIS Program funds. Check #8007 was signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to Big Eagle Lake Improvement Association for an AIS
Control grant, #AIS-FY25-07 for $750.00 - The original contract with BELIA for an AIS Control grant
was approved on February 13, 2025. The project was completed this fall, and deliverables were
received. The total project cost is $1,000.00. The grant was approved at a 75% cost share of eligible
expenses, not to exceed $750.00. Funding for this grant will be allocated from the AIS Program
funds. Check #8008 was signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to Orono Lake Improvement District for an AIS Planning
grant, #AIS-FY25-05 for $1,000.00 - The original contract with OLIO for an AIS Planning grant was
approved on February 13, 2025. The project was completed this fall, and deliverables were
received. The total project cost is $3,243.00. The grant was approved at a 75% cost share of eligible
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expenses, not to exceed $1,000.00. Funding for this grant will be allocated from the AIS Program 
funds. Check #8009 was signed at the end of the meeting. 

• Authorization to provide final payment to Three Lakes Improvement District for an AIS
Planning grant, #AIS-FY25-06 for $1,000.00 - The original contract with TLID for an AIS Planning
grant was approved on February 13, 2025. The project was completed this fall, and deliverables
were received. The total project cost is $3,580.00. The grant was approved at a 75% cost share of
eligible expenses, not to exceed $1,000.00. Funding for this grant will be allocated from the AIS
Program funds. Check #8010 was signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to a Cooperator for a Soil Health Cover Crop project,
#71-1-1 for $1,600.00 - The original contract with a Cooperator for a (40) Cover Crop project in Big
Lake Township was approved on September 3, 2025. The total project cost is $1,600.00. The project
was approved at a flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $1,600.00. Funding for this
project will be allocated from FY2026 Soil Health Practices Funds. Check #8014 was signed at the
end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to a Cooperator for a Soil Health Cover Crop project,
#71-1-2 for $588.00 - The original contract with a Cooperator for a (340) Cover Crop project in
Santiago Township was approved on September 5, 2025. The total project cost is $588.00. The
project was approved at a flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $588.00. Funding
for this project will be allocated from FY2026 Soil Health Practices Funds. Check #8012 was signed
at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to a Cooperator for a Soil Health Cover Crop project,
#71-1-3 for $1,260.00 - The original contract with a Cooperator for a (340) Cover Crop project in the
City of Baldwin was approved on September 5, 2025. The total project cost is $1,260.00. The project
was approved at a flat rate cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed $1,260.00. Funding for this
project will be allocated from FY2026 Soil Health Practices Funds. Check #8013 was signed at the
end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to the City of Baldwin for a Stormwater project, #2025-
06-01 for $7,500.00 - The original contract with the City of Baldwin for an (812M) Stormwater
project in the City of Baldwin, Sandy Lake was approved on June 12th, 2025. The total project cost
is $86,125.00. The project was approved at a 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed
$7,500.00. Funding for this project will be allocated from District Cost Share. Check #8015 was
signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to the City of Baldwin for a Stormwater Project, #2025-
07-01, for $7,500.00-The original contract with the City of Baldwin for an (415M) Vegetated Swale
Stormwater project in the City of Baldwin, Lake Diann was approved on July 10th, 2025. The total
project cost is $28,195.00. The project was approved at a 75% cost share of eligible expenses, not
to exceed $7,500.00. Funding for this project will be allocated from District Project Funds. Check
#8016 was signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to Julie Stieve for a Shoreline Repair project, #2025-08-
02, for $1,218.07 - The original contract with Julie Stieve for a (580) Streambank and Shoreline
Stabilization project in Orrock Township was approved on August 14th, 2025. The total project cost
is $2,480.00. The project was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to exceed
$1,218.07. Funding for this project will be allocated from FY2025 Conservation Contracts funds.
Check #8017 was signed at the end of the meeting.

• Authorization to provide final payment to Dave & Rachel Johnson for a Conservation Cover
project, #2025-08-01, for $400.00 - The original contract with Dave Johsnon for a (327)
Conservation Cover project in the City of Elk River was approved on August 14th, 2025. The total
project cost is $1,231.29. The project was approved at 75% cost share of eligible expenses not to
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exceed $400.00. Funding for this project will be allocated from FY2025 Conservation Contracts 
funds. Check #8018 was signed at the end of the meeting. 

• 25.12.02 - Motion by Goenner, second by Jurek to approve the consent agenda with deletions as

discussed. All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

6. November 2025 Financial Reports

Selvog read the November 2025 Program Summary Report. Discussion was had. Selvog reported that he

reviewed the monthly financial statements prior to the Board meeting, verifying accuracy.

• 25.12.03 - Motion by Selvog, second by Jurek to accept the November 2025 Financial Reports as

submitted, subject to audit. All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

7. December 2025 Accounts Payable - The Board reviewed the December 2025 Accounts Payable

Summary. The report includes all unpaid bills from 11/13/2025 - 12/9/2025. Check numbers 8002

through 8006 totaling $14,383.51 were submitted for approval.

• 25.12.04 - Motion by Selvog, second by Krenz to approve the December 2025 Accounts Payable

as submitted. Members voting in favor: Goenner, Jurek, Selvog, Krenz. Members opposed: None.

Members abstained: Binsfeld. Motion carried.

8. Supervisor Committee Reports & Vouchers - Goenner, Krenz, Jurek, Binsfeld and Selvog reported

attendance at the Annual MASWCD Convention. Discussion was had regarding the Business meeting and

breakout sessions. Krenz reported attendance at the November MN SWCD Forestry Association Meeting.

• 25.12.05 - Motion by Goenner, second by Krenz to approve the Supervisor Vouchers as submitted.

All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

9. District Manager's Report - Larson reviewed her monthly activities. Written report available upon

request. Larson provided an update on payroll processing through ADP versus in-house, noting that

while ADP is easy to use, working with client services on MN Unemployment reporting has been a

struggle. In addition, ADP has reported that they may not be equipped to meet our needs regarding MN

Paid Leave, should that be the case, Larson will need to transition back to in-house payroll through

QuickBooks beginning 2026.

10. NRCS Activity Report - Written report available upon request.

11. District Staff Monthly Reports -Available SWCD staff reviewed their monthly activities with the Board.

Individual written reports available upon request.

12. Commissioner Report -Commissioner Gray provided an update on recent Sherburne County activities.

Discussion was had.

13. MRSC lWlP Update -Written report available upon request. Cibulka updated the Board on the recent

MRSC lWlP activities.

14. Rum River Watershed Partnership Update -Written report available upon request. Cibulka updated the

Board on the recent Rum River Watershed Partnership activities.

15. Review Committees for appointment in January- Larson reviewed the current Committees. Discussion

was had. The Board will appoint members to the Committees at the January meeting.

16. Adopt 2026 Certificate of Resolution for Section 125 Premium Only Plan - Larson reviewed the annual

agreement and resolution which allows the District to be able to pay for employer-sponsored benefits
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on a pre-tax basis. 

• 25.12.06 - Motion by Goenner, second by Jurek to adopt the 2026 Certificate of Resolution and

annual agreement for the Section 125 Premium Only Plan. All members voting in favor. Motion

carried.

17. Establish 2026 Board Meeting Schedule - Larson proposed keeping the second Thursday of the month

for SWCD Board Meetings. Discussion was had regarding date conflicts. It was proposed that the January

and February meetings be held on the third Thursday of the Month to accommodate all Board members.

The Board Meeting Schedule will be posted on the SSWCD website and on the official bulletin board

located at the Sherburne SWCD office.

• 25.12.07 - Motion by Selvog, second by Jurek to approve the 2026 Board Meeting Schedule as

presented. All member voting in favor. Motion carried.

18. Authorization to Consider Personnel Committee Recommendations - The Personnel Committee met

prior to the Board meeting to review staff performance evaluations, District Manager Assessment,

Employee Benefits and mileage reimbursement. The recommendations were shared during the Board

Meeting. Discussion was had.

Personnel Committee Recommendations:

1. Accept budgeted employee step increases.

2. Adopt Standard IRS mileage reimbursement rates.

• 25.12.08 - Motion by Krenz, second by Binsfeld to approve the Personnel Committee

recommendations as amended. All member voting in favor. Motion carried.

19. District Manager Performance Evaluation - The regular meeting was closed as permitted by section

13D.05, subdivision 3(a) to evaluate the performance of the District Manager, Francine Larson.

• 25.12.09 - Motion by Goenner, second by Krenz to close the regular meeting at 10:04 a.m. All

members voting in favor. Motion carried.

• 25.12.10 - Motion by Krenz, second by Jurek to open the regular meeting at 11:26 a.m. All

members voting in favor. Motion carried.

• 25.12.11 - Motion by Krenz, second by Selvog to approve the District Manager's evaluation as

discussed. All members voting in favor. Motion carried.

20. Upcoming Meetings and Events - Discussion was had regarding upcoming events and schedules.

21. Adjournment

• 25.12.12 - There being no further business, Chairperson Jurek adjourned the meeting.

Meeting adjourned at 11:35 a.m.

Respectfully submitted by Francine Larson, District Manager. 

I certify t at the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes approved by the Board of Directors. 

Date 
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1:02 PM 

01/07/26 

Accrual Basis 

SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

Account QuickReport 

Date Num Name 

10000 • Cash 
10100 • SWEEP Account 

12/02/2025 
12/03/2025 
12/05/2025 
12/08/2025 
12/09/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/15/2025 
12/16/2025 
12/17/2025 
12/18/2025 
12/19/2025 
12/22/2025 
12/23/2025 
12/24/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/29/2025 
12/30/2025 
12/31/2025 
12/31/2025 
12/31/2025 

Total 10100 • SWEEP Account 

10200 • Bank of ER • Checking 
12/02/2025 
12/02/2025 
12/03/2025 
12/04/2025 
12/05/2025 
12/05/2025 
12/07/2025 
12/08/2025 
12/08/2025 
12/09/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/11/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/12/2025 
12/15/2025 
12/15/2025 
12/15/2025 
12/15/2025 
12/16/2025 
12/17/2025 
12/18/2025 
12/18/2025 
12/19/2025 
12/19/2025 
12/19/2025 
12/19/2025 
12/22/2025 
12/23/2025 
12/23/2025 
12/23/2025 
12/23/2025 
12/24/2025 
12/24/2025 
12/26/2025 

EFT 

EFT 

EFT 

8002 
8003 
8004 
8005 
8006 
8007 
8008 
8009 
8010 
8013 
8012 
8014 
8015 
8016 
8017 
8018 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 
EFT 

EFT 
EFT 

EFT 

EFT 
EFT 

EFT 

EFT 

ADP 

Waste Management 

Pitney Bowes 

City of Elk River 
DVS Renewal 
Minnesota Counties lntergovernment T ... 
MVTL Laboratories, Inc. 
Staniec Consulting Services, Inc. 
Big Eagle Lake Improvement Association 
Big Eagle Lake Improvement Association 
Orono Lake Improvement District 
Three Lake Improvement District 
Braun, Tim 
Vahling, Eric 
Brooks, William 
City of Baldwin 
City of Baldwin 
Stieve, Julie 
Rachel Johnson 
ADP 
ADP 
PERA 
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 
Health Equity 
Metro Sales 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of MN 
Charter Communications 

Health Equity 

ADP 
NCPERS LIFE INSURANCE 

MN PEIP 

Guardian Insurance 

Health Equity 

Card member Services 

As of December 31, 2025 

Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
Interest 
Funds Transfer 

Funds Transfer 
Deposit - CFA 
Funds Transfer 

Memo 

Deposit - MAWQCP/Planting 
Payroll Services 
Funds Transfer 
Building Expense - Garbage/Recycling 
Funds Transfer 
Postage Meter Refill 
Funds Transfer 
Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel 
Vehicle - Tabs 
Workers Comp Audit 
Water Monitoring 
Consulting Services - Eagle Lake 
AIS Grant· AIS-FY25-03 
AIS Grant - #AIS-FY25-07 
AIS Grant - #AIS-FY25-05 
AIS Grant • #AIS-FY25-06 
Soil Health - #71-1-3 
Soil Health - #71-1-2 
Soil Health· #71-1-1 
#2025-06-01 
#2025-07-01 
#2025-08-02 
#2025-08-01 
PR - 11/23/2025 - 12/6/2025 
Payroll Taxes - PR 11/23/2025 - 12/6/2025 
PERA - PR 11/23/2025 - 12/6/2025 
Nationwide - PR 11/23/2025 - 12/6/2025 
HSA - PR 11/23/2025 - 12/6/2025 
Montlhy Copier Expense 
Funds Transfer 
Vision Insurance - November Premium 
Building Expenses - Internet 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - Canopy 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
FSA 2025 
Funds Transfer 
Payroll Processing 
Life Insurance• EE 
Deposit • Misc 
Funds Transfer 
Funds Transfer 
MN PEIP - January Premium 
Deposit• Orrock 
Disability Insurance - January Premium 
Funds Transfer 
HSA/FSA - Admin Fee 
Funds Transfer 
Credit Card Expense 11/7/2025 - 12/5/2025 

Debit 

11,000.00 
364.68 

2,005.47 

372.00 

44,060.27 

2,282.08 
119,620.25 

179,704.75 

2,100.23 
11,000.00 

364.68 

74.84 

500.00 

5,674.50 

24,361.30 
2,005.47 

1,944.86 

13,114.05 

673.50 
1,805.00 
1,008.61 

372.00 

113.32 

Credit Balance 

986,810.75 
947,850.98 

2,100.23 945,750.75 
956,750.75 
957,115.43 

74.84 957,040.59 
500.00 956,540.59 

5,674.50 950,866.09 
24,361.30 926,504.79 

928,510.26 
1,944.86 926,565.40 

13,114.05 913,451.35 
1,805.00 911,646.35 
1,008.61 910,637.74 

113.32 910,524.42 
910,896.42 

15,205.06 895,691.36 
939,751.63 

8,904.07 930,847.56 
2,683.03 928,164.53 

930,446.61 
1,050,066.86 

77,488.87 1,050,066.86 

38,959.77 
41,060.00 
52,060.00 

11,000.00 41,060.00 
41,424.68 

74.84 41,349.84 
364.68 40,985.16 
214.60 40,770.56 

40,845.40 
500.00 40,345.40 

40,845.40 
492.46 40,352.94 

81.00 40,271.94 
1,405.00 38,866.94 

696.00 38,170.94 
11,709.05 26,461.89 

750.00 25,711.89 
750.00 24,961.89 

1,000.00 23,961.89 
1,000.00 22,961.89 
1,260.00 21,701.89 

588.00 21,113.89 
1,600.00 19,513.89 
7,500.00 12,013.89 
7,500.00 4,513.89 
1,218.07 3,295.82 

400.00 2,895.82 
20,143.24 -17,247.42 

5,674.50 -22,921.92 
2,842.83 -25,764.75 
1,325.23 -27,089.98 

50.00 -27, 139.98 
146.66 -27,286.64 

-21,612.14 
21.74 -21,633.88 

160.00 -21,793,88 
2,567.42 
4,572.89 

2,005.47 2,567.42 
4,512.28 

45.00 4,467.28 
17,581.33 

64.04 17,517.29 
32.32 17,484.97 

18,158.47 
19,963.47 
20,972.08 

8,385.18 12,586.90 
12,958.90 

167.87 12,791.03 
12,904.35 

5.50 12,898.85 
372.00 12,526.85 

4,223.65 8,303.20 
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1:02 PM 

01/07/26 

\l.ccrual Basis 

SHERBURNE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

Account QuickReport 

Date 

12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/26/2025 
12/29/2025 
12/29/2025 
12/29/2025 
12/30/2025 
12/30/2025 
12/31/2025 
12/31/2025 
12/31/2025 
12/31/2025 

Num Name 

EFT ADP 
EFT ADP 
EFt PERA 
EFT PERA 
EFT Nationwide Retirement Solutions 
EFT Health Equity 

Minnesota State Retirement System 

Total 10200 • Bank of ER - Checking 

Total 10000 • Cash 

TOTAL 

) 

As of December 31, 2025 

Memo 

PR - 12f7/2025 - 12/20/2025 
Payroll Taxes PR - 12/7/2025 - 12/20/2025 
PERA - Supervisor PerDiem 
PERA- PR 12/7/2025 - 12/20/2025 
Nationwide - PR 12/7/2025 - 12/20/2025 
HSA- PR 12/07/2025 - 12/20/2025 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - SWCD Aid 
HCSP 2025 Contribution 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - Trees 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - CPL 
Deposit - AIS 
Funds Transfer 
Deposit - SH - P 1 
Funds Transfer 

Debit 

15,205.06 
66,677.03 

35.93 
8,904.07 

655.71 
37,569.50 

2,683.03 
84,810.75 

281,653.44 

461,358.19 

461,358.19 

Credit Balance 

14,984.96 -6,681.76 
5,841.99 -12,523.75 

180.00 -12,703.75 
2,842.83 -15,546.58 

925.24 -16,471.82 
50.00 -16,521.82 

-1,316.76 
65,360.27 

2,338.74 63,021.53 
44,060.27 18,961.26 

18,997.19 
27,901.26 
28,556.97 
66,126.47 
68,809.50 

153,620.25 
119,620.25 34,000.00 

286,613.21 34,000.00 

364,102.08 1,084,066.86 

364,102.08 1,084,066.86 
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TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT SHERBURNE SWCD 

12/31/2025 

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

PROGRAM 
Beginning Receipts Disbursement End of Month 

Balance Balance 

Operating Funds 

District $ 570,641.24 $ 351,364.56 $ 328,826.96 $ 593,178.84 
SUBTOTALS $ 570,641.24 $ 351,364.56 $ 328,826.96 $ 593,178.84 

Program Funds 

BWSR Conservation Contract FY25 $ 1,618.07 $ - $ 1,618.07 $ -
BWSR Conservation Contract FY26 $ 10,282.00 $ - $ - $ 10,282.00 
BWSR Conservation Contract FY27 $ 10,282.00 $ - $ - $ 10,282.00 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY24 $ 2,819.61 $ - $ 1,686.92 $ 1,132.69 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY25 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ - $ 10,000.00 
BWSR Buffer Initiative FY26 $ - $ - $ - $ -
BWSR Conservation Delivery FY26 $ 21,635.00 $ - $ - $ 21,635.00 
BWSR Conservation Delivery FY27 $ 21,635.00 $ - $ - $ 21,635.00 
BWSR P1 - SH StaffinQ Grant $ 67,401.68 $ 84,810.75 $ 2,732.82 $ 149,479.61 
BWSR P2 - SH Tech Grant $ 6,209.11 $ - $ 1,316.45 $ 4,892.66 
BWSR P3 - SH TE $ 178,569.66 $ - $ 4,062.22 $ 174,507.44 
AIS Prevention Aid $ (10,238.45) $ 37,569.50 $ 8,067.13 $ 19,263.92 
AIS Continqency Funds $ 20,195.26 $ 2,254.17 $ - $ 22,449.43 
LWM $ 395.27 $ - $ 2,734.51 $ (2,339.24) 
NRBG WCA $ (7,247.91) $ - $ 832.56 $ (8,080.4" 
District Project Funds $ 17,000.00 $ - $ 15,000.00 $ 2,000.0L 
Plant Materials Learning Center $ 1,313.88 $ - $ - $ 1,313.88 
CWF DrinkinQ Water $ 47,157.55 $ - $ 52.06 $ 47,105.49 
CWF Eaqle Lake Alum Study $ 17,141.78 $ - $ 11,813.17 $ 5,328.61 
SUBTOTALS $ 416,169.51 $ 124,634.42 $ 49,915.91 $ 490,888.02 

TOTAL FUNDS $ 1,084,066.86

DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Beginning Receipts Disbursement End of Month 

Balance Balance 

Bank Account Summary 

Cash Checking $ 38,959.77 $ 281,653.44 $ 286,613.21 $ 34,000.00 
SWEEP $ 947,850.98 $ 179,704.75 $ 77,488.87 $ 1,050,066.86 
SUBTOTALS $ 986,810.75 $ 461,358.19 $ 364,102.08 $ 1,084,066.86

TOTAL FUNDS $ 1,084,066.86

SWCD Financial Summary 12/31/2025 

Cash - Previous Balance $ 986,810.75 
Revenue $ 206,446.65 
Expenses $ 109,190.54 

Cash - Ending Balance $ 1,084,066.86 

Treasurer's Signature � �� Date , / ,5/QooU. 
;;.w.:.n 17 




